PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4883658

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| ALFA LAVAL CORPORATE AB | 11/13/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ALFDEX AB |
|-----------------|--------------|
| Street Address: | P.O. BOX 506 |
| City: | LANDSKRONA |
| State/Country: | SWEDEN |
| Postal Code: | SE-261 24 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15762936 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-205-8000

Email:tu.t.tan@bskb.com, mailroom@bskb.comCorrespondent Name:BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLPAddress Line 1:8110 GATEHOUSE ROAD, SUITE 100E

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 6515-0174PUS1 | |
|-------------------------|---------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | TAN T. TU | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Tan T. Tu/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/23/2018 | |

Total Attachments: 1

504836921

source=Assignment Co-Co_6515-0174PUS1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045350 FRAME: 0579 Application No.: 15/762,936 filed 03/23/2018

Attorney Docket No.: 6515-0174PUS1



ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

We, the Assignor:

Alfa Laval Corporate AB

P.O. Box 73

SE-221 00 LUND

Sweden

do hereby declare that we have assigned to:

Alfdex AB

P.O. Box 506

SE-261 24 LANDSKRONA

Sweden

our rights to the European Patent Application 15189745.1, and the International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2016/073633 entitled

"A SEPARATOR ARRANGEMENT FOR CLEANING GAS"

including any divisional and continuation applications and patents ensuing therefrom.

Date:

2017-11-13

Assignor:

Alfa Laval Corporate AB

Signature:

ilio von Friesendorff

Date:

2017-11-13

Assignee:

Alfdex AB

Signatura

Filinam Priesendarff

S 4215

RECORDED: 03/26/2018